CH \$40.00 315791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENETIC TESTING LABORATORIES, LLC.		05/05/2015	Limited Liability Company: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER, INC.	
Street Address:	One DDC Way	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3157915	HOMEDNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: rbannan@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Robbie Bannan / McDonald Hopkins, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2653

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robbie H. Bannan		
SIGNATURE:	/Robbie H. Bannan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - 78747754#page1.tif source=Assignment - 78747754#page2.tif source=Assignment - 78747754#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0631

900381422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of May 5, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between GENETIC TESTING LABORATORIES, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company having a place of business at 3655 Research Drive, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88003 ("Assignor"), and DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER, INC., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at One DDC Way, Fairfield, Ohio 45014 ("Assignee") per the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated May 5, 2015, which is incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States Trademark Registration Number 3,157,915 for the trademark HOMEDNA and Design.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith or symbolized thereby, together with any renewal and extension thereof and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, and recover for past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark assigned to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any state or country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications, and title thereto, to record the Mark and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

. * * * *

{6385320:}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:
GENETIC TESTING LABORATORIES, LLC
<u>cacull</u>
Name: Ed Mancham
Title: Theosover
ASSIGNEE:
DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER, INC.
A STATE OF THE STA
Name: <u>David 51/ver</u>
Title: Vice Prosided

{6385320:}

Exhibit A

U.S. Seriai No.	U.S. Reg. No	Mark
78747754	3157915	HOMEDNA

(6385320.)

RECORDED: 10/14/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0634